Excellence in education to the glory of God

o 69 Drift Boulevard, Muldersdrift, P O Box 19 Muldersdrift 1747, 068-202-5378, muldersdrift@tkswr.co.za, wwwksmuldersdrift.coza ®

% School Fee Structure for 2025 %

crage | Full Yearly Yearly Fee Full Termly Termly Fee Monthly x 12 Monthly x 11
. . o Fee x4 . . o (01 January — 01 December) | (01 January — 01 November)
Fee (Discount Portion @ 7%) Jan, April, July, Oct (Discount Portion @ 6%) Payable in advance per month | Payable in advance per month
R22 920.00 - R1 605.00 R5 730.00 - R344.00
RRR - R| R22920.00 (7% discount) = R5 730.00 (6% discount) = R1910.00 R2 083.64
R21 315.00 R5 386.00
R28 680.00 — R2 008.00 R7 170.00 — R430.00
1-3 R28 680.00 (7% discount) = R7 170.00 (6% discount) = R2 390.00 R2 607.27
R26 672.00 R6 740.00
R33 120.00 - R2 319.00 R8 280.00 — R497.00
4-7 | R33120.00 (7% discount) = R8 280.00 (6% discount) = R2 760.00 R3 010.91
R30 801.00 R7 783.00
IEnroIment and Registration Fee R1700 / child (once off fee — new learners only)

Stationery and Art Packs for the Year
School Diary is included in this pack

All workbooks are included in this pack
Textbook levy is included in this pack

Compulsory — Amount is dependent on the Grade (varies between R900 — R2000)

R70 per child per term x 4 terms (Payable termly as a CASH payment please to the

JEnd-of-Term Festivals . .
v school, not an EFT into the bank account. The cash is sent to school and recorded)

School Uniform Items Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR

DISCOUNTS

7% discount applicable if fees are paid on / before January 31°
IANNUALLY (The only portion of the school fees that is discountable is the TUITION FEE and only when paid at the beginning of the
period on the 31* January)

TERMLY 6 % discount applicable if fees are paid on / before the 1% day of each new term

PAYMENT DETAILS (Cash or Electronic Funds Transfer - EFT)

Name [The King’s School Muldersdrift
Bank IABSA

Branch Universal Code

Branch Code 632 005

IAccount Number 409 533 9074

/Account Type Cheque Account

Netball, Soccer and Athletics are school extra-murals that are done on a Monday and Wednesday afternoon for Grade 1 to Grade 7 children
and that are non-paying school extra-murals (13h30 — 14h30).

Music, Chess, Worship Dance, Choir, Drama, Eco Club, Sewing Club, Juggling Club, Craft Club are school extra-murals that are done on a
Tuesday and Thursday afternoon for Grade 1 to Grade 7 children and that are non-paying school extra-murals (13h30 — 14h30).
These cultural extra-murals change between the terms and not all will be operational each term. The office will communicate the details.

R50.00 penalty / hour (charged per hour from / after 13h30 / 1:30pm OR 14h30/ 2:30pm OR 13h00 / 1:00pm)

15 minutes is given for pick-up (i.e. if school comes out at 14h30 you have until 14h45 to fetch your child — we do not
have a late pick-up facility where children are supervised and will not leave children unsupervised)

LATE PICK-UP FEE |Any time after 15 minutes from school closing time is considered late pick-up and will be billed accordingly or the
children will be put into aftercare and you will need to pay the aftercare account.

If you use transport to collect your child/ren, please ensure that they know and are familiar with the school times so
that they fetch the children on time each day.
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